2362 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A.

[Ave.

26, 1904.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership hitherto

subsisting between HrrBERT GroReE WrIieuT and
Horario GarrETT HENDERSON, carrying on business as
Pastoralists at Wilson’s Patech Station, near Wilson’s
Patch, under the style or firm of “ Wright & Henderson,”
has this day been dissolved by mutual consent. The business
will be continued by the said Herbert George Wright
and George Robert Wright, under the style of “Wright
Brothers,” who will receive all accounts and will pay all
debts in connection with the said late partnership.

Dated at Wilson’s Patch, W.A,, this 19th day of August,
1904.
H. G. WRIGHT.

H. G. HENDERSON.
R. W. BerryY, witness to signature.

N OTICE is hereby given that the Partnership hitherto

existing between Ricuarp ErnmsT HUMMERSTON
and Lioxer Ricgarp Honry, carrying on business at Lion
Mill as Sawmillers and Contractors, under the firm name
of “R. Hummerston and Co ,”” has been dissolved by mutual
consent as from the first day of July, 1904, and that the
said Richard Ernest Hummerston will continue to carry on
the said business under the same firm name.

All debts due to the late partnership must be paid to the
said Richard Ernest Hummerston, and all claims against
the said partnership will be paid by him.

Dated the 23rd day of August, 1904.

R. HUMMERSTON,
L. R. HONEY.
Witness—

B. H. DARBYSHIRE,
Solicitor, Perth.

NOTICE.

NOTIOE is hereby given that the North-West Aus-

tralian Mercantile Co. discontinued its branch
business as Storekeepers at Port Hedland, in Western
Australia, on the 3rd day of May last; the stock-in-trade
being sold to Norman Mauger, who is now carrying on
business as a Storekeeper in the same premises, in his own
name.

All debts owing to the said Company in such branch
business may be paid to the said Norman Mauger, whose
receipt will be a valid discharge thevefor.

Dated at Cossack, in Western Australia, this 29th day
of July, A.D. 1904.

For NORTH-WEST AUSTRALIAN MERCANTILE CO.,
Cuas. E. Moore.
Witness—
Jorxn F. PrEsrTon.
H. W. Morrisby, Solicitor, Roebourne.

CONTENTS.

Administration Act ...
Agriculture, Department of
Bank Holidays

Banking

Bankruptcy

Colonial Secretary’s Depa,rtment
Companies e .
Crown Law Department
Deceased Persons’ Estates ...
Education Department
Electoral

Friendly Societies

Health Boards
Goldfields Water Supply
Government Labour Bureau
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitr a,tlon
Intestates’ Estates

Land Titles” Office

Lands Department ...

Local Boards of Health
Marriages

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Municipal .

Neutral Por ﬁs——Coahng in.
Orders-in-Council
Parliamentary .
Partnerships dlssolved

Private Bill

Proclamations e .
Public Works Depa.rtment
Quarantine .

Railways Depmtmen’o
Registrar General

Registrar of Companies
Registrar of Friendly Societies
Registration of Firms

Page
2357-9
2346

2325
2329-32
2359-61
2325-33
2356-7
2333

2357
2352

2325, 2327-8
. 2353
. 2326, 2355
2352

2353

2353
2358-9
23534
2333-46
. 2326, 2354
2353
2346-8
23567
2353
. 2326, 23338
2328
2326-7
2325, 2327-8
2362

2357
2325-6
2350
2338
2349-50
2353
2357
2358
2355

Road Boards (see also under “ Lands zmd Puhhc

Works Departments ™)
Surveyor General
Trade Union ...

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land

Treasury

By Authority: Wwn. ArnrreEp WarsoN, Government Printer, Perth.

2355

2346

. 23 0‘3
“335 2351-2

2350-2

2383, 2350-2

2358~4

2333



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 26 AUGUST 1904 No. 50

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act
Agriculture, Department of
Bank Holidays

Banking

Bankruptcy

Colonial Secretary’s Department
Companies

Crown Law Department
Deceased Persons’ Estates
Education Department
Electoral

Friendly Societies

Health Boards

Goldfields Water Supply
Government Labour Bureau
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration
Intestates' Estates

Land Titles’ Office

Lands Department

Local Boards of Health
Marriages

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends
Municipalities

Neutral Ports—Coaling in
Orders in Council
Parliamentary
Partnerships dissolved
Private Bill

Proclamations

Public Works Department
Quarantine

Railways Department
Registrar General

Registrar of Companies
Registrar of Friendly Societies
Registration of Firms

Road Boards (see also under “Lands” and “Public Works” Departments)
Surveyor General

Trade Unions



Tender Board
Tenders accepted
Tenders invited
Transfer of Land
Treasury



