NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership hitherto subsisting between Herbert George Wright and Horatio Garrett Henderson, carrying on business as Pastoralists at Wilson's Patch Station, near Wilson's Patch, under the style or firm of "Wright & Henderson," has this day been dissolved by mutual consent. The business will be continued by the said Herbert George Wright and George Robert Wright, under the style of "Wright Brothers," who will receive all accounts and will pay all debts in connection with the said late partnership.

Dated at Wilson's Patch, W.A., this 19th day of August, 1904.

H. G. WRIGHT. H. G. HENDERSON.

R. W. Berry, witness to signature.

OTICE is hereby given that the Partnership hitherto existing between Richard Ernest Hummerston and Lionel Richard Honey, carrying on business at Lion Mill as Sawmillers and Contractors, under the firm name of "R. Hummerston and Co," has been dissolved by mutual consent as from the first day of July, 1904, and that the said Richard Ernest Hummerston will continue to carry on the said business under the same firm name.

All debts due to the late partnership must be paid to the said Richard Ernest Hummerston, and all claims against the said partnership will be paid by him.

Dated the 23rd day of August, 1904.

R. HUMMERSTON, L. R. HONEY.

Witness-

B. H. DARBYSHIRE, Solicitor, Perth.

NOTICE.

OTICE is hereby given that the North-West Australian Mercantile Co. discontinued its branch business as Storekeepers at Port Hedland, in Western Australia, on the 3rd day of May last; the stock-in-trade being sold to Norman Mauger, who is now carrying on business as a Storekeeper in the same premises, in his own name.

All debts owing to the said Company in such branch business may be paid to the said Norman Mauger, whose receipt will be a valid discharge therefor.

Dated at Cossack, in Western Australia, this 29th day of July, a.d. 1904.

For NORTH-WEST AUSTRALIAN MERCANTILE CO., Chas. E. Moore.

Witness—

JOHN F. PRESTON.

H. W. Morrisby, Solicitor, Roebourne.

CONTENTS.

				Page
Administration Act .				2357-9
Agriculture, Departm	ent of	•••	•••	2346
Bank Holidays			• • •	2325
Banking				2329-32
Bankruptcy		•••	•••	2359-61
Colonial Secretary's I	Department			2325-33
Companies				2356-7
Crown Law Departme	$_{ m ent}$			2333
Deceased Persons' Es	tates	•••		2357-9
Education Departmen	nt			2352
Electoral				2325, 2327-8
Friendly Societies .		•••		2353
Health Boards				2326, 2355
Goldfields Water Sup	ply			2352
Government Labour				2353
Industrial Conciliation				2353
			•••	2358-9
r 7 mm. 1 0 m		•••	•••	2353-4
				2333-46
Local Boards of Heal				2326, 2354
~ .		•••		2353
		•••		2346-8
		•••		22-2 -
		•••	•••	
~		•••	•••	
Neutral Ports—Coali Orders-in-Council	0	•••	***	2328
		•••	•••	2326–7
Parliamentary		•••	•••	2325, 2327-8
Partnerships dissolve		•••	•••	2362
Private Bill		•••	•••	2357
Proclamations		•••	•••	2325-6
Public Works Depart	ment	. •••	•••	2350
Quarantine		• • •	• • •	2333
Railways Department	· · · ·	• • •	•••	2349–50
Registrar General .		• • •	• • •	2353
Registrar of Compani		•••	• • •	2357
Registrar of Friendly	Societies	• • •	•••	2353
Registration of Firms		•••		2355
Road Boards (see also		ands a	nd Pul	
Works Departme	ents'')	•••	•••	2355
Surveyor General .		• • •	•••	2346
Trade Union				2353
Tender Board .				2333, 2351-2
Tenders accepted				2350-2
Tenders invited .			•••	2333, 2350-2
Transfer of Land		•••		2353-4
Treasury				2333
•				



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 26 AUGUST 1904 No. 50

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act

Agriculture, Department of

Bank Holidays

Banking

Bankruptcy

Colonial Secretary's Department

Companies

Crown Law Department

Deceased Persons' Estates

Education Department

Electoral

Friendly Societies

Health Boards

Goldfields Water Supply

Government Labour Bureau

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration

Intestates' Estates

Land Titles' Office

Lands Department

Local Boards of Health

Marriages

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Municipalities

Neutral Ports—Coaling in

Orders in Council

Parliamentary

Partnerships dissolved

Private Bill

Proclamations

Public Works Department

Quarantine

Railways Department

Registrar General

Registrar of Companies

Registrar of Friendly Societies

Registration of Firms

Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments)

Surveyor General

Trade Unions

Tender Board Tenders accepted Tenders invited Transfer of Land Treasury